Case 2:20-cv-00112-KS-MTP Document 1-2 Filed 06/22/20 Page 1 of 2

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1620Wilmington, DE 19801Telephone: 302-426-1900Facsimile: 302-426-9947

MARLA R. ESKIN • meskin@camlev.com

CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC Attorneys at Law

June 22, 2018

Via Electronic Mail and U.S. Mail

Sara Morris Schock, Esq. Anthony Sakalarios, Esq. P.O. Drawer 1858 Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39403-1958

Re: The Armstrong World Industries, Inc. Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust ("AWI Trust"), the Celotex Asbestos Settlement Trust ("Celotex Trust"), the Babcock & Wilcox Asbestos Personal Injury Trust ("B&W Trust"), the Owens Corning/Fibreboard Asbestos Personal Injury Trust ("OC/FB Trust"), the Federal Mogul Asbestos Personal Injury Trust ("Federal Mogul Trust"), the USG Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust ("USG Trust"), the WRG Asbestos PI Trust ("WRG Trust"), the Pittsburgh Corning Corporation Asbestos Personal Injury Trust ("PCC Trust"), and the Flintkote Asbestos Trust ("Flintkote Trust") (collectively the "Trusts" or the "Participating Trusts")

Dear Counsel:

This letter is being sent jointly by the AWI Trust, the Celotex Trust, the B&W Trust, the OC/FB Trust, the Federal Mogul Trust, the USG Trust, the WRG Trust, the PCC Trust, and the Flintkote Trust (collectively, the "Trusts").

After consultation with the Trusts' experts we have concluded that a material number of the claims where Dr. Durham found asbestos-related disease do not indicate any disease at all. As such, the Trust can no longer accept reports from Dr. Durham.

| | EXHIBIT | |
|---------|---------|--|
| tabbies | 1 | |
| | | |

Case 2:20-cv-00112-KS-MTP Document 1-2 Filed 06/22/20 Page 2 of 2

Sara Morris Schock, Esq. Anthony Sakalarios, Esq. Page Two June 22, 2018

Very truly yours Marla Rosoff Eskin

For: Babcock & Wilcox Asbestos Personal Injury Trust, Owens Corning/Fibreboard Asbestos Personal Injury Trust, USG Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust, Federal Mogul Asbestos Personal Injury Trust, Pittsburgh Corning Corporation Asbestos Personal Injury Trust and WRG Asbestos PI Trust

 cc: Rachael Rowe, Esquire Benjamin Stewart, Esquire For: the Armstrong World Industries, Inc. Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust, Flintkote Asbestos Trust and the Celotex Asbestos Settlement Trust Dr. William H. Durham

ĺ